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DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
502 Municipal Building / 166 South High Street / Akron, Ohio 44308

(330) 375-2316 FAX: (330) 375-2291
TO: All Council Members
FROM: Diane L. Miller-Dawson, Director of Finance | ‘/ /\/){,
DATE: February 22, 2013

SUBJECT:  Income Tax Receipts

Attached is a summary of income tax receipts through the end of January 2013,

[ you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call me at 2316.

DLMD/tav
Attachment

C: Mayor Donald L. Plusquellic
Rick Merolla, Deputy Mayor for Administration
Cynthia M. Donel, Accounting Manager
Art Preiksa, Tax Commissioner
Jim Neusser, Tax
Bob Keith, Clerk of Council
Union Presidents
http://www.ci.akron.oh.us/finance




CITY OF AKRON, OHIO

INCOME TAX RETURNS
2012-2013
2012
Cumulative
2012 Total 2013

January $ 10,694,438 $ 10,694,438 $ 10,726,479
February 8,197,646 18,892,084 $0
March 10,296,998 29,189,082 $0
April 13,627,761 42,816,843 $0
May 11,144,194 53,961,037 $0
June 8,276,485 62,237,522 $0
July 8,513,457 70,750,979 $0
August 8,480,318 79,231,297 $0
September 9,758,430 88,989,727 $0
October 9,316,510 98,306,237 $0
November 8,516,309 106,822,546 $0
December 9.472.470 116,295,016 $0
TOTAL $116,295,016 $ 10,726,479

The 2013 year-to-date amount is $32,041 more than the 2012 year-to-date amount.

*This amount does not include the .25% Community Learning Centers (CLC) tax receipts. The
amount collected for CLC through January 2013 is $1,365,554.



